

NESCO LIMITED Nesco Center Western Express Highway
Goregaon (East)

Multiple 10045 U123
F +91 22 6645 0101
E contact@nesco.in Mumbai 400 063

T+91 22 6645 0123

6 August 2025

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 505355

Dear Sir/ Madam

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: NESCO

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Industry Standards on Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find disclosures under Regulation 30 Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI LODR Regulations 2015 and Industry Standards note on Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations.

Thanking you,

For Nesco Limited

Shalini Kamath **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** ACS 14933



NESCO LIMITED Nesco Center rvesco Center F +91 22 6645 0101
Western Express Highway E contact@nesco.in
Goregaon (East) Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400 063

T+91 22 6645 0123

Annexure C

6 August 2025

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai 400 001 **Scrip Code: 505355**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: NESCO

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Receipt of Communication from Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation

Dear Sir/Madam,

In respect of the captioned matter, I the undersigned, state and declare that the information and details provided in Form A, in compliance with Regulation 30(13) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Nesco Limited

Shalini Kamath

Date: 6 August 2025 Place: Mumbai

Designation: Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email ID: companysecretary@nesco.in

FORM A

Disclosure by Nesco Limited regarding receipt of communication from regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 30(13) - Disclosure of communication from Regulatory, statutory, enforcement or judicial authority]

Sr. No	Particulars	Remarks
1	Name of the listed company	Nesco Limited
2	Type of communication received	Notices under Section 162 (2) and 216 (B) of
		the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888.
3	Date of receipt of communication	Notices received on 25 July 2025
		There was delay in dissemination of information within prescribed timelines as there was no clarity on the amount of fee and/or penalty and the Company was seeking confirmation of the facts with the BMC authorities. Today i.e. 6 August 2025 the BMC authorities have informed us to consider the amount as penalty for now, unless further clarification is provided by them in due course.
4	Authority from whom communication received	Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation – Assessment and Collection Department
5	Brief summary of the material contents of the communication received, including reasons for receipt of the communication	Notice for payment of assessment tax in respect of properties situated at Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063 including penalty of Rs. 2,58,99,183/
6	Period for which the communication would be applicable, if stated	FY 2015-16 - FY 2025-26
7	Expected financial implications on the listed company, if any	As per details given above in point no. 5, the intimation has no material impact on the financial, operation and other activities.
8	Details of any aberrations/non- compliances identified by the authority in the communication	Delay in payment of earlier years assessment tax assessed by BMC due to retrospective change in area, change in capital value and change in the use of area.
9	Details of any penalty or restriction or sanction imposed pursuant to the communication	As mentioned in point no. 5 above
10	Action(s) taken by listed company with respect to the communication	The Company has denied the payment of the demand as the same is incorrect and has sought further details and clarifications from the BMC.
11	Any other relevant information	No